| RESOLUTIO | N NO. | |
|------------------|-------|--|
| | | |

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, TO APPROVE THE FINAL MAP OF TRACT NO. 6290

WHEREAS, SOFIE INVESTMENTS, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, has offered for approval a Final Map designated as Tract No. 6290 ("map"), pursuant to approved Vesting Tentative Map No. 6290 ("tentative map"); and,

WHEREAS, all the certificates which appear on the map (except the approval certificate of the Council of the City of Fresno and the recording certificate of the Recorder of the County of Fresno) have been signed and acknowledged and said map has been filed for approval; and,

WHEREAS, the subdivision lies within the boundaries of the City of Fresno; and,

WHEREAS, the map conforms to all of the requirements of the Subdivision Map Act of the State of California, and City ordinances, resolutions and standards, except that Section 66492 and 66493 of the Subdivision Map Act may not be fully complied with at the time of passage of this resolution and owner having previously filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Fresno County a Tax Compliance Certificate Request along with copies of the map considered herewith by the Council; and,

WHEREAS, the Council finds that the proposed subdivision, together with the provisions for its design and improvement, is consistent with all applicable general and specific plans of the City; and,

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Fresno, by formal resolution,

1 of 3

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

City Attorney Approval:



Resolution No.

approved said tentative map.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

- 1. The Council finds that the map is in substantial compliance with said tentative map, any deviations therefrom being deemed to be approved by the Council.
- 2. That the map is hereby approved subject to complete compliance with Sections 66492 and 66493 of the Subdivision Map Act prior to release of the map for recordation.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * *

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO) | |
|---|---|
| I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of resolution was adopted by the Council of the day of | f the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing ne City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on _, 2016. |
| AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN : | |
| Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote: | , 2016 , 2016 , 2016 , 2016 |
| | YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk |
| | BY: Deputy |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE | |
| BY: Mary Raterman-Doidge Date | |